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TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

MASTER COPY

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
MANILA

The District Collectors of Customs —

All Ports, Nationwide/Division Chiefs
All Others Concerned

May 22, 2017

ACCREDITED FPI-INDUSTRY TECHNICAL EXPERT
IN IMPLEMENTING CMO 1-2011, MO-ITE 2017-12

Pursuant to Customs Memorandum Order (CMO) 1-2011 (Re: Rules and Regulations to
Implement the Provisions of the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) dated November 19, 2010
between the Bureau of Customs (BOC) and the Federation of Philippine Industries (FPI), the
Industry Technical Expert (ITE) whose name is listed hereunder is authorized to coordinate with

Officials of the Bureau of Customs (BOC) in his respective assigned Districts/Ports:

Tariff Districts/Ports
Name of ITE FPIID Heading Commodities Assigned
NO.
7204.10.00 to Ferrous waste and scrap;
WILLIAM 12-12-1 7204.50.00 remelting scrap ingots of iron
RANAGA steel
7207.11.00 to Semi-finished products of iron
-nothing follows- 7207.20.99 or non-alloy
7213.10.00 to Bars and rods, hot-rolled, in All
7213.99.99 irregularly wound coils, of iron | Districts/Ports,
or non-alloy steel Bureau of
Customs,
7214.10.00 to Other bars and rods of iron or Nationwide

7214.99.39

7215.50.00 to
7215.90.00

7216.10.00 to
7216.99.00

7222.40.00 to
7222.40.34

7224.10.00 to
7224.90.00

7227.10.00 to
7227.90.00

7228.70.00 to
7228.80.00

non-alloy steel, not further
worked than forged, hot-rolled,
hot-drawn or hot-extruded, but
including those twisted after
rolling.

Other, not further worked than
cold-formed or cold-finished;

Angles, shapes and sections of
iron or non-alloy steel.

Angles, shapes and sections

Other alloy steel in ingots or
other primary forms; semi-
tinished products of other alloy
steel.

Bars and rods, hot-rolled, in
irregularly wound coils, of iron
or alloy steel

Other bars and rods of other
alloy steel; angles, shapes and
sections, of other alloy steel,
hollow drill bars and rods, of
alloy or non-alloy steel.

o
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MASTER COPY,

73.01

Sheet piling of iron or steel,
whether or not drilled, punched
or made from assembled
elements; welded angles,
shapes and sections, of iron or
steel

WILLIAM
RANAGA

-nothing
follows-

12-12-1

7301.10.00

7301.20.00

7308.00.00 to
7308.90.90

Sheet piling
Angles, shapes and sections

Structures (excluding
prefabricated buildings of
heading 94.06) and parts of
structures (for example,

All
Districts/Ports,
Bureau of
Customs,

A

bridges and bridge-sections, | Nationwide
lock-gates, towers, lattice
masts, roofs, roofing frame-
works, doors and windows
and their frames and
thresholds for doors, shutters,
balustrades, pillars and
columns), of iron and steel;
plates, rods, angles, shapes,
sections, tubes and the like,
prepared for use in
structures, of iron and steel.

Please extend to him the necessary courtesy and assistance to facilitate the proper
implementation of CMO 1-2011.

Afttached herewith is his ID with specimen signatures for your reference and perusal. For further
inquiries, you may call the Federation of Philippine Industries (FPI) Secretariat at Telephone
Nos. 722-3409, 584-9642 and 722-9737.

This authorization shall take effect on May 24, 2017 and valid only for one (1) year, unless
otherwise revoked.

Please be guided.

ANOR E. FAELDON

Commissioner

A Bureau of Customs
; NICANOR E. FAELDON

ORI
17=-23896
MAY 25 2017
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BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

FEDERATION OF PHILIPPINE
INDUSTRIES

WILLIAM R. RANAGA

INDUSTRY TECHNICAL EXPERT

STEEL INDUSTRY
PORT(S) OF ASSIGNMENT/ALL PORTS NATIONWIDE

555 No.3-1913048-3 TIN No.107-439-567
CONTACT No.0917-861-71-29
HEIGHT: 1.57m  WEIGHT: 615 kg
In case of emergency. Please notify:
PRSMA
CONTACT No. 721-38-63
2/F 208 Grace Bdig. Ortigas Ave.
--San Juan City

-~ This ID Card is non-transferable; issued for i
“ identification purpose only and must be surrendered
: immediately upon cancellation by the FPI-lndustry
" Cusloms Consuitative Alliance (ICCA). If found,
please retum to the FEDERATION OF PHH_IPPINE
INDUSTRIES.

Unn 701, Altanta Center Cundominium .

NICANOR E. FAELDON  JESUS LIM ARRANZA
COMMISSIONER CHAIRMAN

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS FEDERATION OF PHILIPPINE
INDUSTRIES



