oung

2017-05-064



## REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE BUREAU OF CUSTOMS

**MANILA** 

TO:

The District Collectors of Customs – All Ports, Nationwide/Division Chiefs

**All Others Concerned** 

DATE:

May 22, 2017

SUBJECT:

ACCREDITED FPI-INDUSTRY TECHNICAL EXPERT IN IMPLEMENTING CMO 1-2011, MO-ITE 2017-12

Pursuant to Customs Memorandum Order (CMO) 1-2011 (Re: Rules and Regulations to Implement the Provisions of the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) dated November 19, 2010 between the Bureau of Customs (BOC) and the Federation of Philippine Industries (FPI), the Industry Technical Expert (ITE) whose name is listed hereunder is authorized to coordinate with Officials of the Bureau of Customs (BOC) in his respective assigned Districts/Ports:

Name of ITE	FPI ID NO.	Tariff Heading	Commodities	Districts/Ports Assigned
WILLIAM RAÑAGA	12-12-1	7204.10.00 to 7204.50.00	Ferrous waste and scrap; remelting scrap ingots of iron steel	
-nothing follows-		7207.11.00 to 7207.20.99	Semi-finished products of iron or non-alloy	
		7213.10.00 to 7213.99.99	Bars and rods, hot-rolled, in irregularly wound coils, of iron or non-alloy steel	All Districts/Ports, Bureau of
		7214.10.00 to 7214.99.39	Other bars and rods of iron or non-alloy steel, not further worked than forged, hot-rolled, hot-drawn or hot-extruded, but including those twisted after rolling.	Customs, Nationwide
		7215.50.00 to 7215.90.00	Other, not further worked than cold-formed or cold-finished;	
		7216.10.00 to 7216.99.00	Angles, shapes and sections of iron or non-alloy steel.	
		7222.40.00 to 7222.40.34	Angles, shapes and sections	
		7224.10.00 to 7224.90.00	Other alloy steel in ingots or other primary forms; semi-finished products of other alloy steel.	
		7227.10.00 to 7227.90.00	Bars and rods, hot-rolled, in irregularly wound coils, of iron or alloy steel	
		7228.70.00 to 7228.80.00	Other bars and rods of other alloy steel; angles, shapes and sections, of other alloy steel, hollow drill bars and rods, of alloy or non-alloy steel.	

	10
Λ	m
U	1.
	W

2112	g, uss		73.01	Sheet piling of iron or steel, whether or not drilled, punched or made from assembled elements; welded angles, shapes and sections, of iron or steel	
	WILLIAM RAÑAGA	12-12-1	7301.10.00	Sheet piling	
3	-nothing		7301.20.00	Angles, shapes and sections	
	follows-		7308.00.00 to 7308.90.90	Structures (excluding prefabricated buildings of heading 94.06) and parts of structures (for example, bridges and bridge-sections, lock-gates, towers, lattice masts, roofs, roofing frameworks, doors and windows and their frames and thresholds for doors, shutters, balustrades, pillars and columns), of iron and steel; plates, rods, angles, shapes, sections, tubes and the like, prepared for use in structures, of iron and steel.	All Districts/Ports, Bureau of Customs, Nationwide

Please extend to him the necessary courtesy and assistance to facilitate the proper implementation of CMO 1-2011.

Attached herewith is his ID with specimen signatures for your reference and perusal. For further inquiries, you may call the Federation of Philippine Industries (FPI) Secretariat at Telephone Nos. 722-3409, 584-9642 and 722-9737.

This authorization shall take effect on May 24, 2017 and valid only for one (1) year, unless otherwise revoked.

Please be guided.

NICANOR E. FAELDON Commissioner

Burtau of Customs
NICANOR B. FABLDON
Commissioner
17-63996

MAY 25 2017

## 2017-05-064 P.3

